

Z

W.P(C)No. 417 OF 2000

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.107

COURT No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition No. 417 of 2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Magan Mehrotra & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for directions and with office report)

With

WP(C) No. 316/2000

(With appl(s) for stay and office report)

Date :23/10/2002 The appeal(s)/matter(s) was/were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For MCI

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Mr. Ankur Talwar,

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

For Delhi University

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Ms.Aruna Mathur,

Mr. A.D.Mathur, Advs. for

Arputham Aruna & Co.

For State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Ms.Aruna Mathur,Advs
for Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Ms. Asha G. Nair,

V.K. Sidhatharan, Advs. for

M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. M A Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. N L Ganapathi, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court passed the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The office report dated 22nd of October, 2002 indicates that only A.D. Cards have been received back from the States of Bihar, Haryana, West Bengal, Madhya Pradesh and Union Territories of Lakshdweep and Dadra & Nagar Haveli. Today when the matter was listed, counsel appeared for the States of Goa, Sikkim, Assam and Maharashtra. Even the States which have been served, there has been no appearance on their behalf. Await service return from other States. In the meantime, the States which have their standing counsel may be served notice indicating that they must obtain instructions from their respective States in accordance with our earlier order dated 11th of September, 2002 and file their response within four weeks from today. List after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar